AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4 OFFERED BY MS. EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON OF TEXAS

Page 8, line 14, strike "\$2,984,000,000" and insert "\$2,956,813,000".

Page 8, line 15, strike "\$3,049,000,000" and insert "\$3,021,813,000".

Page 8, line 16, strike "\$3,118,000,000" and insert "\$3,090,813,000".

Page 8, line 17, strike "\$3,190,000,000" and insert "\$3,162,813,000".

Page 8, line 18, strike "\$3,263,000,000" and insert "3,235,813,000".

Page 324, line 3, strike "\$181,000,000" and insert "\$188,926,000".

Page 324, line 5, strike "\$128,500,000" and insert "\$117,960,000".

Page 325, line 3, strike "(xiv)" through line 4 ending with "Office" and redesignate accordingly through line 14.

Page 325, line 15, strike "\$26,000,000" and insert "\$18,232,000".

Page 326, line 1, strike "\$20,000,000" and insert "\$47,187,000".

Page 326, line 8, strike "\$6,500,000" and insert "\$5,547,000".

Page 326, line 14, strike "\$186,000,000" and insert "\$213,187,000".

Page 327, line 14, strike "(xiv)" through line 15 ending with "Office" and redesignate accordingly through line 25.

Page 328, line 11, strike "\$20,000,000" and insert "\$47,187,000".

Page 328, line 24, strike "\$190,000,000" and insert "\$217,187,000".

Page 329, line 23, strike "(xiv)" through line 24 ending with "Office" and redesignate accordingly through page 330, line 10.

Page 330, line 21, strike "\$20,000,000" and insert "\$47,187,000".

Page 331, line 10, strike "\$195,000,000" and insert "\$222,187,000".

Page 331, line 11, strike "\$200,000,000" and insert "\$227,187,000".

Page 331, line 12, strike "\$204,000,000" and insert "\$231,187,000".

Page 331, line 13, strike "(b)" through page 332, line 1 ending with programs.".

Page 332, line 2, strike "(c)" and insert "(b)".

